REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15896/2015 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SONUNE

ÆITEM NO.71

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saumya Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

order of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.8.2015, the sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit within the given time.

As such, Registry to process the matt the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar