^ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15896/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2014 in CWP No. 15965/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur) UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANESH SONUNE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER