# www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 676/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANESH SONUNE

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 08.01.2018

vkt